
 

 

 

                                                 PARENTAL CIRCULAR 

Dated: 25th February 2026                               

Classes: PreSchool – IX &XI 

Circular No.: SRWS/Admin/2026            

Subject: Result Declaration                                                

Dear Parents, 

As the academic session 2025-26 comes to a close, we fondly reflect on the incredible journey our students have 
experienced this year, marked by numerous achievements in both curricular and co-curricular areas. We sincerely 
appreciate your constant support and cooperation in making this possible. 
 
 Please note the following important dates: 

• The Annual Result Declaration will be held on the following days: 

 
➢ Class IX & XI: Wednesday, 11th March 2026 (8:30 a.m. – 12:00 noon) 

➢ Class Pre School: Saturday, 14th March 2026 (10:15 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.) 

➢ Class Preprimary: Monday, 16th March 2026 (10:15 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.) 

➢ Class I: Tuesday, 17th March 2026 (11:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.) 

➢ Class VIII: Tuesday, 17th March 2026 (8:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.) 

➢ Class IV: Wednesday, 18th March 2026 (10:15 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.) 

➢ Class II: Thursday, 19th March 2026 (11:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.) 

➢ Class V: Thursday, 19th March 2026 (8:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.) 

➢ Class III: Monday, 23rd March 2026 (10:15 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.) 

➢ Class VI: Tuesday, 24th March 2026 (8:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.) 

➢ Class VII: Wednesday, 25th March 2026 (10:15 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.) 

• Books/Stationery and Uniform for the new session (2026-27) will be available on the above 

mentioned PTM dates. 

• The new academic session 2026-27 will commence from: 
Classes X & XII: Monday, 16th March 2026 

Classes PrePrimary to IX & XI– Wednesday, 1st April 2026 

Class PreSchool – Monday, 6th April 2026 

School timings with effect from new academic session 2026-27:  

Classes PreSchool – II: 8:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. 

Classes III to XII:           8:00 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. 

• Students have to report in the prescribed summer uniform.  
Warm Regards 

Principal           


